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Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot+msgappr@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Jan 22, 2020 at 2:29 PM

A message has been sent to the distro-kitikmeot group and is awaiting approval. We've included this message for your review.
The message requires moderation because the user does not have permission to post.

You can approve or reject this message or you can approve this message by replying to this email.

ot Start your own group, visit the help center, or report abuse.
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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>

To: "Kayla Carter™ <kayla.carter@nwb-oen.ca>, Merle Keefe <mkeefe@sabinagoldsilver.com>, Distro Kitikmeot <distro-
kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "Hack,
Justin (AADNC/AANDC)" <justin.hack@canada.ca>

Bcc:

Date: Wed, 22 Jan 2020 21:29:10 +0000

Subject: RE: Local Organizations — Request to Post Notices

Hello Kayla,

Thank you for the reminder. Please see the attachment for Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada comments on
the renewal application by Sabina Gold and Silver Corporation for the Goose Bay Property, Back River Project, Licence No. 2BE-
G001520.

Kind regards,

Bridget Campbell
Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office
Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut
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Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

From: Kayla Carter [mailto:kayla.carter@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, January 22, 2020 3:23 PM

To: Merle Keefe; Distro Kitikmeot

Cc: Licensing Department

Subject: Re: Local Organizations — Request to Post Notices

Good Afternoon,

Reminder for Licence No. 2BE-GO01520 Renewal Application, Comments were due January 17, 2020. If you have any comments
please send in.

Thank you,

Kayla

On Fri, Dec 6, 2019 at 11:21 AM Kayla Carter <kayla.carter@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good Morning,

Please find attached Public Notice of Renewal Application for Type "B" Water Licence No. 2BE-GO01520. Deadline for Comments
is January 17, 2020, and the Inuinnagtun Notice will follow shortly.

Regards,

Kayla
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To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-kitikmeot+unsubscribe@nwb-oen.ca.

ﬂ 2BE-GOO01520_RENEWAL_APPLICATION_CIRNAC_COMMENTS.pdf
169K
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